Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

| Adopt a resolution recognizing Tom I Volunteer, for his 23 years of service | • |) | | |
|---|--|--|--|--------------|
| Animal Control Advisory Board for A Bureau, Monterey County Health Dep | Animal Services |) | | |
| Bureau, Womercy County Treatm Dep | our timent. | , | | |
| WHEREAS, Tom Bailey, Volunteer, Animal Services Bureau since 1998, | has served Mont | erey County and | l the Health Department | |
| WHEREAS, Tom Bailey, Volunteer, | was an appointed | e of the Director | of Health; and | |
| WHEREAS, Tom Bailey, Volunteer, | was a former Ali | sal High School | teacher; and | |
| WHEREAS, Tom Bailey, Volunteer, Memorial Health System Volunteer S | | | d dogs for the Salinas V | alley |
| WHEREAS, Tom Bailey, Volunteer, to Animal Services and throughout the animal shelter including shelter or revisions; and | e years, provided | important input | on various topics related | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESO Monterey on behalf of the County and recognizing Tom Bailey, Volunteer, Monterey County Health Department | d all residents ther for his 23 years o | reof, does hereby of service with the | y adopt a resolution ne Animal Services Bure | eau, |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED on this, seconded by wit: | Supervisor | | upon motion of Superv _, by the following vote, | isor , to |
| AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN: | | | | |
| I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board o hereby certify that the foregoing is a t duly made and entered in the minutes | rue copy of an or | iginal order of sa | aid Board of Supervisors | S |
| | Valerie Ralph, Cl County of Monte By | rey, State of Cal | ifornia | |
| | | , De | eputy | |